Ass Dir P.0	ector and 7). Bo	p: ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450				
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.				
Tot	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Philippe DUGAST Patrice BONNEFOI Jean DE BERNARDI Philippe DEWITTE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DANFOSS COMMERCIAL COMPRESSORS ZI LIEUDIT LES COMMUNAUX REYRIEUX 01600 TREVOUX, FRANCE			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
	□ □ B.	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: All - July 21, 2011				
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. <u>13/144,008</u>	B. Patent No.(s)			
	C.		ΓΙΝG LUBRICANT FROM A LUBRICANT- MIXTURE DISCHARGED FROM AT			
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	To to original with the second	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in a consument. Itam P. Beridge Registration No. 30,024 y J Methipara Registration No. 61,248	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 16, 2011			

PATENT

REEL: 026762 FRAME: 0271

ASSI	GNN	MENT
------	-----	------

	Insert	(1)	Philippe DUGAST (5)
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Patrice BONNEFOI (6)
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Jean DE BERNARDI (7)
		(4)	Philippe DEWITTE (8)
		each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable consideration paid to of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DANFOSS COMMERCIAL COMPRESSORS
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	ZI Lieudit Les Communaux, REYRIEUX, 01600 TREVOUX, FRANCE
		inveni contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, mation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, sions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	DEVICE FOR SEPARATING LUBRICANT FROM A LUBRICANT-
	Identification such as Title, Case		REFRIGERATING GAS MIXTURE DISCHARGED FROM AT LEAST ONE REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR
	Number, or Foreign		ZZIOT OND ICITAGORGIATI COMI RESSOR
	Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 150110
•		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
/13)	T	on eve	m date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(70)	
	of Application	(12)	OR
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/144,008
	Identification for		
	filed applications	filed	
any ap the As: claims reexam Patents full rig and agi	approaches for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees that on a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interest tees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	t, and any mee may vision the nobtaining to execute the nobtaining to execute the nobtaining to execute the nobtaining to execute the nobtain the nobt	the all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ag evidence and going forward with such interference. the all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	Try 43	Loll	Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date	- July 2	<u>Soll</u>	Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date	July 24"	2011	Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date	July 21ct	2011	Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

| U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | Date | U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. (c) | Date | U.S.A. (c

Inventor Signature

WINDS GINIECC

_ (SEAL)

_ (SEAL)

REEL: 026762 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 08/16/2011